
Sr No. NIC 2 digit Item Weight 2012-13 2013-14 2012-13 2013-14 2012-13 2013-14 2012-13 2013-14 2012-13 2013-14

0 1 2 3 4 6 7 9 10 12 13 15 16

1 10 86.418517791 80.24 87.40 89.55 86.74 108.67 109.38 105.25 103.21 102.40 98.73

2 11 17.67074685 100.86 98.58 109.60 107.85 102.08 106.47 98.11 103.14 101.73 103.28

3 13 214.189119085 124.98 110.80 124.27 138.93 140.49 135.87 142.62 171.03 131.94 136.56

4 14 37.981675012 105.02 115.48 115.48 117.26 104.20 106.67 100.53 86.81 105.28 105.89

5 15 5.271266451 69.34 72.92 65.99 98.98 73.66 130.86 71.88 108.43 69.80 101.15

6 16 1.254258521 95.50 118.51 100.71 111.19 97.71 102.44 119.05 107.93 104.78 109.63

7 17 21.33054696 105.50 107.97 105.23 106.78 107.26 110.44 106.62 108.76 106.07 108.35

8 18 7.684827466 100.92 91.89 120.63 96.33 102.87 117.99 93.83 102.37 102.33 102.48

9 19 0.23385296 101.08 122.29 100.79 99.86 100.41 97.68 100.69 96.27 100.72 102.67

10 20 39.436232487 110.63 112.27 104.66 114.59 84.26 108.83 108.18 108.00 99.05 110.21

11 21 19.83558424 154.35 149.34 99.79 97.17 88.32 102.14 88.75 96.99 103.46 101.46

12 22 18.810648445 106.07 107.24 99.51 102.41 104.08 104.63 99.05 102.62 101.97 104.03

13 23 56.377996354 116.39 102.31 107.52 88.15 94.40 96.38 98.60 100.63 103.67 97.35

14 24 45.235629453 100.13 84.79 100.31 87.27 85.35 84.78 95.94 88.66 95.02 85.33

15 25 36.361106295 100.64 98.69 92.59 95.67 99.25 105.12 115.86 109.38 99.90 100.95

16 26 2.067217662 96.75 91.34 101.90 107.31 100.31 101.46 102.21 102.97 100.12 100.38

17 27 16.546379738 100.93 97.47 105.38 102.09 82.05 93.41 107.39 103.03 101.23 100.89

18 28 91.4561405 59.48 72.80 68.71 65.51 67.49 68.61 74.29 75.40 67.44 70.32

19 29 35.699313538 77.82 80.48 82.30 88.65 76.47 81.35 110.75 106.31 81.20 84.34

20 30 46.15690083 106.66 110.21 96.62 104.92 83.41 85.33 90.90 84.17 83.93 83.99

21 31 0.11933035 101.85 79.63 114.58 106.25 91.53 105.08 98.00 112.00 100.95 100.47

22 32 6.662709028 96.66 101.68 105.35 103.59 109.00 107.63 97.32 94.88 101.50 101.45

806.800000005 102.69 100.01 102.43 104.98 103.79 106.06 109.49 115.79 103.67 104.91Total

1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter Annual

Quartly/Annual Index of Industrial Production in Punjab at two digit level of NIC 2008  Year 2012-13 to 2013-14

 (Base Year 2011-12=100)



Sr No. NIC 2 digit Item Weight 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 10 86.418517791 78.64 94.53 91.70 74.01 81.77 81.45 101.52 112.59 112.81 124.18 140.74 136.79 93.96 107.41 104.75

2 11 17.67074685 128.69 127.99 130.78 94.99 92.50 94.79 80.68 72.94 60.99 107.87 103.82 108.93 103.06 99.31 98.87

3 13 214.189119085 141.07 119.82 132.19 130.58 126.11 128.08 132.36 124.94 119.63 129.89 127.94 123.63 133.47 124.70 125.88

4 14 37.981675012 103.70 108.94 110.28 113.74 109.74 111.81 114.87 110.58 129.76 85.51 106.32 112.96 104.46 108.90 116.20

5 15 5.271266451 80.92 88.43 96.16 82.24 82.58 79.33 132.62 109.17 192.45 137.47 146.33 98.71 108.31 106.63 116.66

6 16 1.254258521 109.03 108.72 98.22 108.51 107.75 92.48 99.92 105.73 127.30 107.23 110.79 88.71 106.17 108.24 101.68

7 17 21.33054696 107.47 107.83 107.50 108.97 109.53 109.09 108.47 109.55 106.64 109.19 109.63 100.87 108.52 109.14 106.03

Quartly/Annual Index of Industrial Production in Punjab at two digit level of NIC 2008 from the Year 2014-15 to 2016-17

 (Base Year 2011-12=100)

1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter Annual

7 17 21.33054696 107.47 107.83 107.50 108.97 109.53 109.09 108.47 109.55 106.64 109.19 109.63 100.87 108.52 109.14 106.03

8 18 7.684827466 82.56 84.02 85.25 94.22 92.61 93.62 127.23 123.45 123.45 110.68 110.09 109.17 103.67 102.54 102.87

9 19 0.23385296 86.16 93.46 94.49 105.69 104.64 104.90 105.39 110.23 111.90 105.65 108.39 100.10 100.72 104.18 102.85

10 20 39.436232487 104.50 100.82 109.64 109.14 113.51 92.58 114.22 111.63 101.01 104.46 113.58 108.06 108.08 109.88 102.82

11 21 19.83558424 106.91 107.67 108.03 101.52 104.57 104.90 105.88 105.73 91.05 101.72 109.66 104.57 104.01 106.91 102.14

12 22 18.810648445 98.39 102.02 103.68 107.29 108.95 117.23 106.81 114.51 114.69 103.98 103.03 106.34 104.11 107.13 110.49

13 23 56.377996354 111.90 111.04 114.65 79.19 79.58 73.65 104.65 117.09 117.81 120.09 120.65 122.49 103.96 107.09 107.15

14 24 45.235629453 79.04 107.93 103.02 79.86 106.85 97.81 77.06 102.38 111.66 72.06 96.58 96.20 77.00 103.43 102.17

15 25 36.361106295 102.46 106.39 107.83 105.94 107.68 110.76 102.33 102.45 131.92 97.23 100.62 108.19 101.99 104.29 114.67

16 26 2.067217662 108.95 108.90 110.88 105.58 102.69 103.92 102.55 97.74 83.65 101.17 100.74 100.95 104.56 102.52 99.85

17 27 16.546379738 116.48 122.10 107.37 107.94 103.21 102.49 89.95 95.63 90.32 98.48 97.50 102.50 103.21 104.61 100.67

18 28 91.4561405 111.07 112.94 127.00 103.81 102.12 74.94 101.43 84.47 72.49 102.32 105.60 102.62 88.46 101.28 94.26

19 29 35.699313538 91.33 98.23 96.42 95.15 105.39 100.90 91.64 99.95 102.90 91.88 98.95 99.34 92.50 100.63 99.89

20 30 46.15690083 77.76 78.17 102.61 78.71 80.25 104.55 82.98 81.32 101.05 79.41 78.78 102.10 79.72 79.63 102.58

21 31 0.11933035 94.79 94.79 96.68 102.37 100.47 102.37 102.37 108.06 104.27 104.27 106.16 108.06 100.95 102.37 102.84

22 32 6.662709028 98.49 103.03 105.09 101.55 105.85 107.86 105.41 108.38 104.02 103.98 102.49 103.89 102.36 104.94 105.18

806.800000005 109.40 108.12 114.42 103.48 105.11 102.21 108.53 108.05 108.55 109.41 114.43 113.96 105.80 108.93 109.68Total


